504627027 11/03/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4673745

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NILS A BERGMAN	02/14/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MURRELEKTRONIK, INC.	
Street Address:	1327 NORTHBROOK PARKWAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 460	
City:	SUWANEE	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30024	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15655594

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 678-825-3100 info@mcgurkip.com

Correspondent Name: MCGURK IP

Address Line 1: 200 GALLERIA PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 1805

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: M003.P001U1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: THOMAS B MCGURK	
SIGNATURE: /Thomas B McGurk/	
DATE SIGNED: 11/03/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=M003P001U1-BergmanAssignment-Signed#page1.tif source=M003P001U1-BergmanAssignment-Signed#page2.tif source=M003P001U1-BergmanAssignment-Signed#page3.tif

PATENT 504627027 REEL: 044032 FRAME: 0014

ASSIGNMENT

es the factor se

WHEREAS, I, Nils A. Bergman of Plymouth, Minnesota, U.S.A., have invented or co-invented new and useful improvements in Power Distribution Module (the "Invention") for which a U.S. provisional patent application was filed on January 31, 2017 and assigned an application serial number of 62/452,720, (the "Provisional Patent Applications") and for which a U.S. non-provisional patent application (the "Non-Provisional Patent Application") will be filed and a patent application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (the "PCT Patent Application") may be filed (the Provisional Patent Applications, the Non-Provisional Patent Application and the PCT Patent Application collectively are referred herein to as the "Patent Applications"); I hereby authorize the attorney, Thomas B. McGurk, 200 Galleria Parkway SE, Suite 1805, Atlanta, GA 20339, USA to insert herein in parentheses the official filing dates and application serial numbers of the Non-Provisional Patent Application and the PCT Patent Application when known:

(July 20, 2017	/),
(/); and,

WHEREAS, Murrelektronik, Inc., a Georgia Corporation, having a business address of 1327 Northbrook Parkway, Suite 460, Suwanee, GA 30024 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and the Patent Applications including all rights to sue for past or future infringement of any Patent that issues based on any one or more of the Patent Applications and any other patent that may issue with a direct or indirect claim for priority to any one or more of the Patent Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, I, Nils A. Bergman, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Murrelektronik, Inc. the

entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Patent Applications throughout the world,

including, without limitation, (1) any Patent which may issue as a result of any one or more of the Patent

Applications, (2) all patent applications claiming priority to any one or more of the Patent Applications

including any reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation of any

one or more of the Patent Applications ("Related Applications"), and (3) all rights of priority under the

International Convention arising from any one or more of the Patent Applications; such that

Murrelektronik, Inc. including its legal representatives and assigns, owns all these interests as fully and

entirely as those interests would have been owned by me had I not executed this Assignment;

AND, I bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to

execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other

papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale,

assignment, transfer and conveyance made or intended to be made with this Assignment and generally

do everything reasonably possible to aid Murrelektronik, Inc. or its legal representatives and assigns to

obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries throughout the world.

AND, this Assignment represents the entire agreement between Nils A. Bergman and

Murrelektronik, Inc. in connection with the Invention and the Patent Applications, and neither I nor

Murrelektronik, Inc. has any obligation to the other except those set forth in this Assignment. The

parties can modify this Assignment only in a writing signed by both parties that refers to this

Assignment. The parties have jointly written, negotiated, and executed this Assignment in Georgia and

therefore intend that it not be interpreted against the party originating or preparing it. This Assignment

shall be interpreted and enforced under the laws of the State of Georgia without giving effect to its

conflicts of law principles.

57. 69 × 50

Page 2 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have exe	ecuted this Assignment this 14 day of
February, 2017.	(L.S.)
County of Hennepin State of Minnesota	
On this 14th day of February Nils A. Bergman who is known to me and known to be foregoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged the sa	, 201, before me, a Notary Public, came the individual described in and who executed the ame to be his free act and deed.
Haxlen Da Sur Notary Public	
My Commission Expires: $0 - 3 - 26$	开202
Acknowledged: Murrelektronik, Inc.	HAOCHEN HU SNEVE NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/31/2021
By: Mame: Area Henry	
Title: Vice Kennert	